
LPC Student Experiences Survey (Spring 2022) Detailed Results

Q8. Which course features have been most helpful in learning the course material:

N = 

Overall 49% 69% 35% 50% 58% 21% 49% 30% 43% 17% 347

Gender
Woman 48% 70% 36% 48% 62% 21% 50% 31% 42% 17% 224
Man 52% 65% 32% 58% 51% 21% 45% 30% 48% 18% 91
Other, Non‐binary, Transgender 50% 75% 42% 50% 50% 42% 50% 25% 58% 33% 12

Race‐Ethnicity
Asian / Asian American 43% 67% 34% 52% 58% 22% 46% 39% 40% 18% 107
Black or African American* 41% 82% 53% 65% 71% 35% 59% 59% 41% 0% 17
Latino / Hispanic 48% 70% 33% 40% 56% 22% 50% 24% 44% 21% 98
Middle Eastern/ North African* 63% 63% 31% 50% 69% 25% 50% 38% 38% 19% 16
White / European American 52% 67% 36% 52% 59% 14% 46% 17% 48% 17% 107

Age Group
24 or younger 51% 70% 32% 50% 56% 22% 48% 33% 46% 22% 232
25 or older 46% 64% 41% 52% 60% 18% 50% 23% 39% 9% 102

Student with a disability 57% 79% 40% 55% 52% 31% 69% 31% 40% 21% 42
Financial aid recipient 50% 74% 32% 48% 56% 23% 59% 33% 46% 14% 120

NOTE: *Not mutually exclusive.  Dark green represent the top two choices and yellow the bottom two choices for each group.

B
re
ak
o
u
t 
gr
o
u
p
s 

d
u
ri
n
g 
a 
liv
e 
cl
as
s

D
is
cu
ss
io
n
 

b
o
ar
d
s/
fo
ru
m
s

Sm
al
l g
ro
u
p
 w
o
rk
 

o
f 
as
si
gn
m
en

ts

Li
ve
 s
es
si
o
n
s 
to
 

as
k 
q
u
es
ti
o
n
s 
an

d
 

d
is
cu
ss

R
ec
o
rd
ed

 le
ct
u
re
s

Fr
eq

u
en

t 
q
u
iz
ze
s/
 

as
se
ss
m
en

ts

Li
ve
 le
ct
u
re
s

P
re
‐r
ec
o
rd
ed

 

vi
d
eo

V
a
lid

 

R
es
p
o
n
se
s

Si
m
u
la
ti
o
n
s 
o
r 

d
em

o
n
st
ra
ti
o
n
s

C
o
m
m
u
n
it
y‐

B
u
ild
in
g 
ac
ti
vi
ti
es

49%

69%

35%
48%

70%

36%
52%

65%

32%

50%

75%

42%43%

67%

34%
41%

82%

53%48%

70%

33%

63% 63%

31%

52%
67%

36%
51%

70%

32%
46%

64%

41%

57%

79%

40%
50%

74%

32%

0%

25%

50%

75%

100%

Live sessions to ask questions and discuss Recorded lectures Frequent quizzes/ assessments

OVERALL
‐‐‐ GENDER ‐‐‐
Woman
Man
Other, Non‐binary, Transgender
‐‐‐ RACE‐ETHNICITY ‐‐‐
Asian / Asian American
Black or African American*
Latino / Hispanic
Middle Eastern or North African*
White / European American
‐‐‐ AGE GROUP ‐‐‐
24 or younger
25 or older
‐‐‐  ‐‐‐
Student with a disability
‐‐‐  ‐‐‐
Financial aid recipient

50%
58%

21%

48%
62%

21%

58%
51%

21%

50% 50%
42%

52% 58%

22%

65% 71%

35%40%

56%

22%

50%

69%

25%

52%
59%

14%

50% 56%

22%

52%
60%

18%

55% 52%

31%

48%
56%

23%

0%

25%

50%

75%

100%

Live lectures Pre‐recorded video Breakout groups during a live class

49%

30%

50%

31%
45%

30%

50%

25%

46%
39%

59% 59%
50%

24%

50%
38%

46%

17%

48%
33%

50%

23%

69%

31%

59%

33%

0%

25%

50%

75%

100%

Discussion boards/forums Small group work of assignments

43%

17%

42%

17%

48%

18%

58%

33%
40%

18%

41%

0%

44%

21%

38%

19%

48%

17%

46%

22%

39%

9%

40%

21%

46%

14%

0%

25%

50%

75%

100%

Simulations or demonstrations Community‐Building activities

Office of Research, Planning, and Institutional Effectiveness
Las Positas College 1 of 1


