Q8. Which course features have been most helpful in learning the course material:

	Live sessions to ask questions and discuss	Recorded lectures	Frequent quizzes/ assessments	Live lectures	Pre-recorded video	Breakout groups during a live class	Discussion boards/forums	Small group work of assignments	Simulations or demonstrations	Community- Building activities	Z Valid " Responses
<u>Overall</u>	49%	69%	35%	50%	58%	21%	49%	30%	43%	17 %	347
Gender											
Woman	48%	70%	36%	48%	62 %	21%	50%	31%	42%	17%	224
Man	52%	65%	32%	58%	51%	21%	45%	30%	48%	18%	91
Other, Non-binary, Transgender	50%	75%	42%	50%	50%	42%	50%	25%	58%	33%	12
Race-Ethnicity											
Asian / Asian American	43%	67%	34%	52%	58%	22%	46%	39%	40%	18%	107
Black or African American*	41%	82%	53%	65%	71%	35%	59%	59%	41%	0%	17
Latino / Hispanic	48%	70%	33%	40%	56%	22%	50%	24%	44%	21%	98
Middle Eastern/ North African*	63%	63%	31%	50%	69%	25%	50%	38%	38%	19%	16
White / European American	52%	67%	36%	52%	59%	14%	46%	17%	48%	17 %	107
Age Group											
24 or younger	51%	70%	32%	50%	56%	22%	48%	33%	46%	22%	232
25 or older	46%	64%	41%	52%	60%	18%	50%	23%	39%	9%	102
Student with a disability	57%	79%	40%	55%	52%	31%	69%	31%	40%	21%	42
Financial aid recipient	50%	74%	32%	48%	56%	23%	59%	33%	46%	14%	120

